SUFM B 0%

Chervon Testing Center AVEE Partaer L

CHERVON

HEMRA RS

Chemical Testing Report CHTC-TCR-015

Date of Receipt

RES C1700090481—Part 2
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Address Development Zone

) B3 Nanjing Chervon Industry Co.,Ltd
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Mk No.529 Jiang-Jun Road, Jiangning Economic & Technical
Address Development Zone
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Product String Trimmer

S

Model 4814/ST1520S/ST1520/ST1510S

TESH

Rating 56V

RIS

Receipt No. 1700090481

= H

NS 2019-7-29

M FRIE CPSC-CH-C1001-09.3 / Reference to California Proposition 65
Test Standards List of Chemicals & As Client’s requirement

#hFE 5 EA , .

Additional Information Phthalate test(Nine)+ Lead/Cadmium test

T

/)\Uﬁt.—n% PASS

Testing result

M A - mEAN o o #HEA T OA S| REERE
Tested by %K,L‘/(\ Reviewed by L‘/HA{ Issued by ~ B < Stamp
HEA 2019-7-31 | HHA: 2019-7-31 | HEA: 2019-7-31

Date Date Date

Possible test case verdicts:

- MR & 4% test object does meet the requirement : PASS

- MR 2L K test object does not meet the requirement : FAIL

- M35 & test case dose not apply to the test object - N/A

#x

Remark

(1) AR SR ARG RS AR BN R B
The test results apply only to the particular samples tested and the tests carried out.
Q)AREZRIEMNRFOPEIFN, FERIEFRRE.

The report shall not be copied except in full without the written permit of Chervon Testing Center.
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PRODUCT PHOTOGRAPH:
i.  ST1520S

il.  ST1520
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SUMMARY OF TEST RESULTS

TEST REQUESTED CONCLUSION
Phthalates Content - Reference to California

Proposition 65 List of Chemicals & As PASS

Client’s requirement

Total Lead & Cadmium Content - Reference

to California Proposition 65 List of Chemicals & As | PASS

Client’s requirement

| Phthalates Content - Reference to California Proposition 65 List of

Chemicals & As Client’s requirement

Result Summary:

No. Sample No. Sample Name Material Color Mggedr(leal Conclusion
- S A 5 2
1 C1700090481-011 211 ﬁ?%m““étm ABS {4 Black | 3322287001 PASS
Top Switch Box Cover
- S 5
2 C1700090481-012 21-2 ﬁ%m/’%éﬁﬂx TPE ZkthGreen | 3322287001 PASS
Top Switch Box Cover
1 HIRZE R SMR-02V
3 C1700090484-001 Internal Wire ASSY B M {4 Black | 4860471002 PASS
64-1 4% -
4 C1700090538-006 L R Handle Set ABS Kt Gray | 2825617002 PASS
2= 1 s
5 C1700090538-007 64-2 PloThkiix TPE EBlack | 2825617002 PASS
L R Handle Set
Test Method:
Reference to the method of
CPSC-CH-C1001-09.3
Standard Operating Procedure for Determination of Phthalates
Instrument Manufactory Model/Type Calibration
. Cal. Date: 2017-8-23
GC-MS Agilent 7890A-5977B Due. Date: 2019-8-22
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Result and Photograph Documentation:

C1700090481-011 27-1 JFX&H 5 5 Top Switch Box

Tested item:
Cover

Parameter CAS No Unit MDL Result
Diisobutyl phthalate(DIBP) 84-69-5 % 0.005 < MDL
Dibutyl phthalate (DBP) 84-74-2 % 0.005 < MDL

Bis (2-methoxyethyl) phthalate
117-82-8 % 0.005 < MDL

(DMEP)

Butyl benzyl phthalate (BBP) 85-68-7 % 0.005 < MDL
Di-2-ethylhexyl phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7 % 0.005 < MDL
Di-cyclohexyl phthalate (DCHP) 84-61-7 % 0.01 < MDL
Di-n-octyl phthalate (DNOP) 117-84-0 % 0.005 < MDL
Di-iso-nonyl phthalate (DINP) 28553-12-0 % 0.01 < MDL
Di-iso-decyl phthalate (DIDP) 26761-40-0 % 0.01 < MDL
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Tested item: C1700090481-012 27-2 JT K& 4kt #Kk Top Switch Box
Cover

Parameter CAS No Unit MDL Result
Diisobutyl phthalate(DIBP) 84-69-5 % 0.005 < MDL
Dibutyl phthalate (DBP) 84-74-2 % 0.005 <MDL

Bis (2-methoxyethyl) phthalate
117-82-8 % 0.005 <MDL

(DMEP)

Butyl benzyl phthalate (BBP) 85-68-7 % 0.005 < MDL
Di-2-ethylhexyl phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7 % 0.005 < MDL
Di-cyclohexyl phthalate (DCHP) 84-61-7 % 0.01 < MDL
Di-n-octyl phthalate (DNOP) 117-84-0 % 0.005 < MDL
Di-iso-nonyl phthalate (DINP) 28553-12-0 % 0.01 < MDL
Di-iso-decyl phthalate (DIDP) 26761-40-0 % 0.01 < MDL

R & 4 S:01700090480—Part 2
Test Report No:

Page: 6 of 10



CHERVON’

S I 3 iU ch -_/Q\_'L\

Chervon Testing Center . wespensria

Tested item: C1700090484-001 1 HLJ§ZE /¥ Internal Wire ASSY
Parameter CAS No Unit MDL Result
Diisobutyl phthalate(DIBP) 84-69-5 % 0.005 < MDL
Dibutyl phthalate (DBP) 84-74-2 % 0.005 < MDL

Bis (2-methoxyethyl) phthalate
117-82-8 % 0.005 < MDL

(DMEP)

Butyl benzyl phthalate (BBP) 85-68-7 % 0.005 < MDL
Di-2-ethylhexyl phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7 % 0.005 < MDL
Di-cyclohexyl phthalate (DCHP) 84-61-7 % 0.01 < MDL
Di-n-octyl phthalate (DNOP) 117-84-0 % 0.005 < MDL
Di-iso-nonyl phthalate (DINP) 28553-12-0 % 0.01 < MDL
Di-iso-decyl phthalate (DIDP) 26761-40-0 % 0.01 < MDL
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Tested item: C1700090538-006 64-1 4h7% L R Handle Set

Parameter CAS No Unit MDL Result
Diisobutyl phthalate(DIBP) 84-69-5 % 0.005 < MDL
Dibutyl phthalate (DBP) 84-74-2 % 0.005 < MDL

Bis (2-methoxyethyl) phthalate
117-82-8 % 0.005 < MDL

(DMEP)

Butyl benzyl phthalate (BBP) 85-68-7 % 0.005 < MDL
Di-2-ethylhexyl phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7 % 0.005 < MDL
Di-cyclohexyl phthalate (DCHP) 84-61-7 % 0.01 < MDL
Di-n-octyl phthalate (DNOP) 117-84-0 % 0.005 < MDL
Di-iso-nonyl phthalate (DINP) 28553-12-0 % 0.01 < MDL
Di-iso-decyl phthalate (DIDP) 26761-40-0 % 0.01 < MDL
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Tested item: C1700090538-007 64-2 Hl5# i L R Handle Set
Parameter CAS No Unit MDL Result
Diisobutyl phthalate(DIBP) 84-69-5 % 0.005 < MDL
Dibutyl phthalate (DBP) 84-74-2 % 0.005 < MDL
Bis (2-methoxyethyl) phthalate
117-82-8 % 0.005 < MDL
(DMEP)
Butyl benzyl phthalate (BBP) 85-68-7 % 0.005 < MDL
Di-2-ethylhexyl phthalate (DEHP) 117-81-7 % 0.005 < MDL
Di-cyclohexyl phthalate (DCHP) 84-61-7 % 0.01 < MDL
Di-n-octyl phthalate (DNOP) 117-84-0 % 0.005 < MDL
Di-iso-nonyl phthalate (DINP) 28553-12-0 % 0.01 < MDL
Di-iso-decyl phthalate (DIDP) 26761-40-0 % 0.01 < MDL

MDL= Method Detection Limit
Note:

The sample conclusion is according to CA prop 65 & client request.

Limit
[% by Weight]
<0.1% (w/w)

Parameters

DIBP, DBP, DMEP, BBP, DEHP,
DNOP, DINP, DIDP each
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Il Total Lead & Cadmium Content - Reference to California Proposition 65

List of Chemicals & As Client’s requirement

Product
Name

Material
Code

Test Data (mg/kg(ppm))

Cd

3sigma

Pb 3sigma

Cr

3sigma

Hg

3sigma

Tested
Result

27-1 Ff=
HEM
% Top
Switch
Box
Cover

3322287
001

0.1

24.4

3.5 10.9

0.0

46.9

0.0

9.6

PASS

27-2 Ff%
BaR
[k Top
Switch
Box
Cover

3322287
001

0.8

25.8

5.7 10.8

0.2

46.2

0.4

9.4

PASS

1 HLYRLR
4
Internal
Wire
ASSY

4860471
002

4.1

35.9

22.0

17.1

0.0

294

0.7

12.0

PASS

64-1 4h5%
LR
Handle
Set

2825617
002

0.1

24.9

0.0 13.6

5.1

39.8

3.3

10.8

PASS

64-2 Hl5%
LR
Handle
Set

2825617
002

0.1

25.2

0.1 9.8

0.0

315

4.4

7.9

PASS

******END OF REPORT******
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